
City Council Items (Update List March 2012)

Project Description Cost Staff/Council Council Date Council Action
Source of 
Funding 

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Fonson, Inc. to 
Renovate Roads and Parking Lots, Construct Pathwa
Improve Stormwater Management at Buhr Park and 
Cobblestone Farm ($786,536.00)

ys and 

$786,536.00 CS 3/5/2012 approved Fund 71, Fund 18
Resolution to Recommend Approval of a Contract with
Holdings to Renovate Softball and Baseball Fields at 
Veterans Memorial Park, Southeast Area Park, and W
Park and Appropriate Funds 

 RMD 

est 
$893,030.00 CS 3/5/2012 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve a Contract with L.C. Constructi
LLC to Renovate the Restrooms at the Ann Arbor Sen
Center

on 
ior 

$32,000.00 AK 3/5/2012 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Legacy Custom
Builders, Inc. to Restore the West Park Pergola 

 
$42,644.00 AK 2/6/2012 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Amend Project Scope with TSP Environ
for Work at Argo Dam Headrace

mental 
NA CS 11/21/2011 approved NA

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Saladino 
Construction Company, Inc. to Restore the Island Par
Bridge and Greek Revival Shelter
Concrete 

k 

$65,000.00$ , AK 11/10/2011 approved Fund 71pp

 
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Legacy Custom
Builders, Inc. to Repair the Island Park Greek Revival 
Shelter

 

$84,169.00 AK 11/10/2011 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Margolis Comp
for Improvements at Beckley and Winewood Thaler P

anies 
arks $152,000.00 AK 9/6/2011 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve a Grant Agreement with the MD
for a preliminary engineering study for Gallup Park bo
access site improvements

NR 
ating 

NA AK 9/6/2011 approved NA
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Construction 
Solutions, Inc. to Renovate Locker Rooms at Veterans
Memorial Park Pool and Ice Arena

 

$119,700.00 AK 7/5/2011 approved Fund 71



th 2011 lf d th Citi

Resolution to Approve a Contract with ABC Paving 
Company to Renovate the Tennis Courts at West Park $166,331.50 AK 7/5/2011 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Authorize Contract with Pranam Global 
Inc. to Construct Shade Structure at Veterans Memori
Park Pool 

Tech, 
al 

$43,010.00 AK 7/5/2011 approved Energy Fund

Resolution to Approve Five Three-Year Professional 
Services Agreements (PSA) for Architecture, Landsca
Architecture, and Engineering Services for Parks & 
Recreation for a Not to Exceed Annual
Amount of $100,000.00 per PSA

pe 

varies AK 6/6/2011 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Amend R-10-150, Resolution of Intent o
Administration of Park Maintenance and Capital 
Improvements Millage

n the 

NA CT/MA 5/16/2011 approved NA

 Resolution to Approve Three Grant Applications to th
Michigan Department of Natural Resources and 
Environment to Make Improvements to the Gallup Par
Livery, to Upgrade the Boat Launches at Gallup Park 
Argo Park, and to Construct a Skatepark 

e 

k 
and 

NA AK 3/21/2011 approved NA
Resolution to Adopt the 2011- 2015 Parks and Recrea
Open Space Plan (Adopted by the CPC on February 1
2011 - 8 Yeas, 0 Nays)

tion 
5, 

NA AK 3/7/2011 approved NA
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Rickman Enter
Group, L.L.C. to Paint the Buhr Park Ice Arena Steel 
Structure 

prise 

$93,830.00 AK 3/7/2011 approved Fund 18
Resolution to Modify Fees at the City Golf Courses Ef
for the 2011 Golf Season and Increase the Senior Citizenfor e  Go  Season an  Increase e Senior 
Qualification Age

fective 
zen 

NA CS 2/22/2011 approved NA
Resolution to Renew Mandate and Appoint Members 
Golf Courses Advisory Task Force

of the 
NA CS 2/22/2011 approved NA

Resolution to Authorize a Contract with TSP Environm
to Design and Construct a By-Pass Channel in the Arg
Dam Headrace 

ental 
o 

$1,168,170.00 CS 11/15/2010 approved
Fund 18, Water 

Fund

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Hooker/DeJong
Prepare a Strategic Plan for the Ann Arbor Senior Cen

 to 
ter $34,750.00 CS 11/4/2010 approved

Fund 10, AACF 
Grant

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Huron Valley E
Inc. to Upgrade the Electrical Service at the Farmers M

lectric, 
arket $59,180.00 AK 9/7/2010 approved Fund 18

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Nagle Paving, I
Renovate Pathways at Veterans Memorial Park and B
Park

nc. to 
uhr 

$147,055.00 AK 9/7/2010 approved Fund 18



R l t I Y M t C t t h

Resolution to Appoint a Member to the Golf Courses 
Advisory Task Force NA CS 8/5/2010 approved NA
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Nagle Paving, I
Renovate the Parking Lot and Tennis Courts at Vetera
Memorial Park

nc. to 
ns 

$265,910.00 AK 7/19/2010 approved Fund 18
Parks Advisory Commission Resolution Regarding the
Proposed Fuller Road Station

 
NA CS 7/6/2010 NA NA

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Landscape 
Structures, Inc. to
Provide and Install Playground Equipment at Wheeler
Bader Parks

 and 
$48,464.00 AK 6/21/2010 approved Fund 71

Parks Advisory Commission Resolution on the FY 
2011Parks Budget NA CS 5/3/2010 NA NA
Resolution to Approve Agreement Regarding Joint 
Recreation Programs Between the City and Ann Arbo
Public Schools

r 
NA CS 4/5/2010 approved NA

Resolution to approve a contract with D & J Contractin
to provide barrier free access to Buhr Park Pool and Ic
Arena

g, Inc 
e 

$31,297.00 CS 4/5/2010 approved Fund 18
Resolution to Renew Mandate and Appoint Members 
Golf Courses Advisory Task Force

of the 
NA CS 3/15/2010 approved NA

Resolution to Approve Riverside Park Parking Lot Lan
Lease with the University of Michigan

d 
NA CS 2/16/2010 approved NA

Resolution to Modify Athletic Field Rental Fees at Full
Olson Parks Effective for the 2010 Season

er and 
NA CS 2/16/2010 approved NA

R l ti t I Th Y M t C t t eso ution o ncrease Three- ear as er on rac  w
Approved Vendors to $400,000 for Parks and Recreat
Services Capital Projects

ithit  
ion 

$100,000.00 AK 2/16/2010 approved Fund 18 & 71
Resolution to approve contract with Beckett & Raeder
for $192,032 to implement construction phase of Wes
construction improvement project

, Inc. 
t Park 

$30,000.00 AK 1/4/2010 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Approve Change Order and Increase th
Contract Amount with Delta Temp, Inc. by $70,048.98
the Replacement of the Buhr Park Ice Arena Floor Sla
System ($696,136.18 for Total Contract)

e 
 for 
b 

$70,049.00 AK 12/7/2009 approved Fund 18
Resolution to approve a $51,179.80 total construction 
project budget with Antler Construction to renovate the
kitchen at Cobblestone Farm 

 
$51,179.80 AK 11/16/2009 approved Fund 18



bid #4039

Resolution to Approve a Conditional Contract Award
Development, Incorporated for West Park Improve
Total Construction Project Budget of $1,587,30
Appropriate Project Funding of $1,374,082 from
Stormwater Fund (8 Votes Required) Only $213,
funded from Parks budget.

to Site
ments,
0 and

the
218 is

$213,218.00 AK 11/16/2009 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve a Contract with D & J
Inc. in the amount of $119,334.98 to Repair the
Bridge at Bandemer Park, per Bid #4041,
Construction Contingency of $11,933.00, and
Total Construction Project budget of $131,267.98

Contracting,
Vehicle

Approve a
Establish a

$131,267.98 AK 9/21/2009 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Michigan
and Restoration in the amount of $49,835.00 for the
of the Vehicle Bridge at Gallup Park per bid #4042,
a construction contingency of $4,984.00

Building
Repair

Approve
(10%), and

Establish a total construction project budget of $54,819.00 $54,819.00 AK 9/21/2009 approved Fund 71  

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Delta Temp, In
$569,170.20 for the Replacement of the Buhr Park Ice
Arena Floor Slab System per bid #4049, approve a 
Construction Contingency of $56,917.00, and Establis
Total Construction Project budget of $626,087.20

c. for  
 

h a 
$626,087.20 AK 9/8/2009 approved Fund 18

Resolution to approve contract with D & J
$26,855.00 for the construction of disc golf course
B th D l P k bid #4039 d t t lBeth Doyle Park per and approve total
budget of $29,540.50

Contracting for
at Mary

j tproject
$29,540.50 AK 9/8/2009 approved Fund 18


	Sheet1

