
for the Skatepark at

City Council Items (Update List October 2012)

Project Description Cost Staff/Council Council Date Council Action
Source of 
Funding 

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Margolis Comp
for Bluffs Park Entry Improvements 

anies 
$49,998.00 AK 8/20/2012 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Order Election, Determine Ballot Questi
Charter Amendment for Approval of Park Maintenance
Capital Improvement
Millage (CIP) for 2013 through 2018 and Reaffirm the 
Maintenance and CIM Administrative Millage Policy

on for 
 and 

Parks 
NA CS/MW 8/9/2012 approved NA

Resolution to Order Election and to Determine Ballot 
Question for Charter Amendment Requiring Voter App
of Long-Term Non-Park
or Non-Recreational Uses of Park Land

roval 

NA MA/JL 8/9/2012 not approved NA
Resolution to Approve a Contract with JB Contractors
to Make Barrier Free Improvements to the Path Syste
the Leslie Science and Nature Center

, Inc. 
m at 

$115,309.50 AK 7/16/2012 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Award a Contract for Plymouth Parkway
Wetland Restoration to Fonson Inc.

 Park 
$97,687.50 MW 7/16/2012 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Wally Hollyday 
Skateparks to Design and Provide Construction Overs
for the Skatepark at   
Veterans Memorial Park

ight 

$89,560.00 CS 7/16/2012 approved Donation
Resolution to Approve a Change Order to the Contrac
L.C. Construction, LLC to Renovate the Restrooms at
Ann Arbor Senior Center

t with 
 the 

$8,373.35 CS 7/16/2012 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Accept the Donation of Braun Nature Ar
from Ann Arbor Township

ea 
NA GT 6/4/2012 approved NA

Resolution to Approve Acceptance of Grant from the A
Arbor Area Community Foundation to Fund the Public
Project in Allmendinger Park and to Appropriate the F

nn 
 Art 
unds $               7,200.00 AS 6/4/2012 approved

Percent for Art, 
AACF Grant

Resolution to Award a Construction Contract to TSP 
Services, Inc. for the West Park Stormwater Completio
Project

n 
$            507,770.00 CH 6/4/2012 approved Storm Water Fund



Resolution to Approve Amendment No. 4 to the Profe
Services Agreement with Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment,
for the West Park Stormwater Completion Project

ssional 
 Inc. 

$67,500.00 CH 6/4/2012 approved Storm Water Fund

Resolution to Approve a Lease with Huron River Hold
Inc. for Use of a Parking Lot at 416 Longshore Drive

ings, 
$2,500.00 CS 5/21/2012 approved Fund 10

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Terra-Firma 
Landscape, Inc. to Make Improvements to South Univ
Park 

ersity 
$39,575.00 AK 5/21/2012 approved Donation

Parks Advisory Commission FY2013 Budget 
Recommendations NA CS 5/7/2012 received NA
Resolution to Approve a Change Order to the Contrac
Site Development, Incorporated for the West Park 
Improvements Project

t with 

$27,776.00 AK 4/16/2012 approved Storm Water Fund
Resolution to Approve Amendment No.1 to Contract w
Huron ValleyElectric to Provide and Install Photovolta
Panels at Veterans Memorial
Park Pool

ith 
ic 

$39,500.00 AK 4/16/2012 approved Energy Fund
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Michigan 
Recreational Construction, Inc. for Improvements to P
Way Park 

lacid 
$79,980.00 AK 4/16/2012 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Fonson, Inc. to 
Renovate Roads and Parking Lots, Construct Pathwa
Improve Stormwater Management at Buhr Park and 
Cobblestone Farm ($786,536.00)

ys and 

$786,536.00 CS 3/5/2012 approved Fund 71, Fund 18
Resolution to Recommend Approval of a Contract with
Holdings to Renovate Softball and Baseball Fields at 
Veterans Memorial Park, Southeast Area Park, and W
Park and Appropriate Funds 

 RMD 

est 
$893,030.00 CS 3/5/2012 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve a Contract with L.C. Constructi
LLC to Renovate the Restrooms at the Ann Arbor Sen
Center

on 
ior 

$32,000.00 AK 3/5/2012 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Legacy Custom
Builders, Inc. to Restore the West Park Pergola 

 
$42,644.00 AK 2/6/2012 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Amend Project Scope with TSP Environ
for Work at Argo Dam Headrace

mental 
NA CS 11/21/2011 approved NA

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Saladino 
Construction Company, Inc. to Restore the Island Par
Bridge and Greek Revival Shelter
Concrete 

k 

$65,000.00 AK 11/10/2011 approved Fund 71



 
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Legacy Custom
Builders, Inc. to Repair the Island Park Greek Revival 
Shelter

 

$84,169.00 AK 11/10/2011 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve a Contract with Margolis Comp
for Improvements at Beckley and Winewood Thaler P

anies 
arks $152,000.00 AK 9/6/2011 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve a Grant Agreement with the MD
for a preliminary engineering study for Gallup Park bo
access site improvements

NR 
ating 

NA AK 9/6/2011 approved NA
Resolution to Approve a Contract with Construction 
Solutions, Inc. to Renovate Locker Rooms at Veterans
Memorial Park Pool and Ice Arena

 

$119,700.00 AK 7/5/2011 approved Fund 71

Resolution to Approve a Contract with ABC Paving 
Company to Renovate the Tennis Courts at West Park $166,331.50 AK 7/5/2011 approved Fund 71
Resolution to Authorize Contract with Pranam Global 
Inc. to Construct Shade Structure at Veterans Memori
Park Pool 

Tech, 
al 

$43,010.00 AK 7/5/2011 approved Energy Fund


	Sheet1

